♦ The floating rotating flask reduces mechanical stresses,
which results in a safe and powerful distillation process
♦ Patented hydraulic damping system for the rotating flask and the motor unit, to absorb
mechanical pulses if e. g. powders are to be dried
♦ Draining of the distillate vessel without aerating the complete evaporator
(distillation continues)
♦ Special surface treated glass flanges for best vacuum stability
♦ High performance sealing system

PILOTVAP-50-EX with SENTINEL
PILOTVAP-EX – robust, flexible, easy to maintain
Datasheet of PILOTVAP-6/10/20/50/100
Body
1
High performance, low delta-p
condenser
PILOTVAP-6: 0.3 m²
PILOTVAP-10: 0.6 m²
PILOTVAP-20: 0.6 m²
PILOTVAP-50: 1.2 m² (option: 2.5 m²)
PILOTVAP-100: 1.2 m² (option: 2.5 m²)
2 Cooling water consumption 100 l/h up to 1500 l/h
3 Distillate flask capacity
PILOTVAP-6: 5 l
PILOTVAP-10: 10 l
PILOTVAP-20: 10 l (option 2x 10 l)
PILOTVAP-50: 20 l (option 2x 20 l)
PILOTVAP-100: 2x 20 l
4 MOC of all glass parts Borosilicate glass type 3.3 (ISO 3585)
5 MOC of bellows and piping PTFE
6 Aerating valve (distillate flask) Yes
7 Vacuum valve (distillate flask) Yes
8 Outlet valve (distillate flask) Yes
9 Rotating flask capacity
PILOTVAP-6: 6 l
PILOTVAP-10: 10 l
PILOTVAP-20: 20 l
PILOTVAP-50: 50 l
PILOTVAP-100: 100 l
10 Flask connection at drive unit
Combined two-way connection
(mounting and press off)
11

20 Dimensions* LxDxH in cm
PILOTVAP-6: 95x70x120
(trolley included: 95x70x195)
PILOTVAP-10/20: 135x80x155
(trolley included: 135x80x215)
PILOTVAP-50: 150x90x165
(trolley included: 150x90x225)
PILOTVAP-100: 150x100x170
(trolley included: 150x100x230)
* Dimensions are subject to change without notice, please ask for actual dimensions
Heating bath
1 Operating voltage (bath) 400V/3-phase (other voltages upon request)
2 Heating element
PILOTVAP-6: 3 kW
PILOTVAP-10/20: 6 kW
PILOTVAP-50/100: 10 kW
3 MOC of heating bath 1.4571 (316 Ti) stainless steel
4 Automatic refilling of heating bath Option
5 Water overflow Yes
6 Heating bath Insulated